

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING BUDGET HEARING and BOARD MEETING

OF THE VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Sauk Village Municipal Center 21801 Torrence Avenue Sauk Village, Illinois February 20, 2024 6:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Sauk Village will hold a Public Hearing on the proposed budget and appropriations for fiscal year 2023-2024 on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the Village Hall Rotunda located in the Sauk Village Municipal Center, 21801 Torrence Avenue, Sauk Village, Illinois. A copy of the proposed budget and appropriations ordinance was available for public inspection at the Sauk Village Municipal Center during regular business hours and online at <u>www.saukvillage.org</u>. Said budget is subject to revision, without notice or further hearing, up until its approval, which is expected at the February 20, 2024, Special Board meeting of the Village Board immediately after. Other action item(s) will be considered during Unfinished Business from 02/13/2024.

Public Comment will be offered on the agenda item for the Special Meeting and shall be directed to the Mayor. Each speaker may comment on the matter pertaining to the agenda item(s) only. Each speaker is allowed one opportunity to speak for up to three (3) minutes and may not engage in debate, counter-replies, or rebuttals. Mayor Burgess will respond to questions once all public comments have concluded.

Adjournment

<u>/s/Marva Campbell-Pruitt</u> Village Clerk

The special meeting was called by Mayor Derrick Burgess and Trustees of the Village of Sauk Village Notice was issued in accordance with the Illinois Open Meetings Act



SPECIAL MEETING BUDGET HEARING And BOARD MEETING

of The Corporate Authorities of the Village of Sauk Village Sauk Village Municipal Center, 21801 Torrence Avenue Sauk Village, Illinois February 20, 2024, 600 p.m. Agenda

- 1) CALL TO ORDER The Honorable Mayor Derrick Burgess
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) PUBLIC COMMENT

All questions and comments must be directed to the Mayor. Each speaker may comment on any matter concerning the business of the Sauk Village Municipality. Each speaker is allowed **one opportunity** to speak for up to three (3) minutes and may not engage in debate, counterreplies, or rebuttals. Mayor Burgess will respond to questions once all public comments have concluded.

- 4) PRESENTATION OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024
- 5) New Business
 - a) An Ordinance Approving the Annual Budget and Making Appropriations for All Corporate Purposes for the Village of Sauk Village Cook County, Illinois for the May 1, 2023 ,to April 30, 2024, Fiscal Year

6) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- a) An Ordinance Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement to Lease The Sauk Village Community Center to Cook County
- 7) GENERAL COMMENTS OF TRUSTEES AND MAYOR
- 8) ADJOURNMENT

Notice was issued in accordance with the Illinois Open Meetings Act.